
The following list includes the State of Washington Representatives that sponsored of HB3176. 

Members are encouraged to contact the elected officials listed below by email or telephone and 

respectfully advise them of the on the implications of the proposed tax and seek their opposition 

to the tax increase.  

Representative Ross Hunter 

Prime Sponsor Democrat, Medina  

(360) 786-7936         

Hunter.Ross@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Bob Hasegawa  

Democrat, Seattle 

(360) 786-7862          

Hasegawa.Bob@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Mark Ericks 

Democrat, Snohomish 

(360) 786-7900          

Ericks.Mark@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Steve Conway 

Democrat, Tacoma 

(360) 786-7906          

Conway.Steve@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Larry Springer  

Democrat, Kirkland 

(360) 786-7822          

Springer.Larry@leg.wa.gov  

Representative Sam Hunt 

Democrat, Olympia 

(360) 786-7992          

Hunt.Sam@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Jeannie Darneille  

Democrat, Tacoma 

 (360) 786-7974          

Darneille.J@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Brendan Williams 

Democrat, Olympia 

 (360) 786-7940          

Williams.Brendan@leg.wa.gov 
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Representative Dave Upthegrove  

Democrat, Des Moines  

              (360) 786-7868         (360) 786-7868  

Upthegrove.Dave@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Scott White 

Democrat, Seattle 

              (360) 786-7886         (360) 786-7886 

White.Scott@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Mary Helen Roberts 

Democrat, Lynnwood 

              (360) 786-7950         (360) 786-7950 

Roberts.MaryHelen@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Sherry Appleton 

Democrat, Poulsbo 

              (360) 786-7934         (360) 786-7934 

Appleton.Sherry@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Sharon Nelson 

Democrat, Vashon 

              (360) 786-7952         (360) 786-7952  

Nelson.Sharon@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Reuven Carlyle 

Democrat, Seattle 

              (360) 786-7814         (360) 786-7814 

Carlyle.Reuven@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Timm Ormsby 

Democrat, Spokane 

              (360) 786-7946         (360) 786-7946 

Ormsby.Timm@leg.wa.gov 
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